UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ABILITY OPTO-ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., Petitioner,

v.

LARGAN PRECISION CO., LTD., Patent Owner.

> Case IPR2020-1339 U.S. Patent No. 8,988,796

MANDATORY NOTICES BY PATENT OWNER LARGAN PRECISION CO., LTD.

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner Largan Precision Co., Ltd. submits the following mandatory notices:

I. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1): Real Party-In-Interest

Largan Precision Co., Ltd. is the Patent Owner and is the real party-ininterest.

II. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2): Related Matters

The '796 Patent is at issue in the following cases that may affect, or be

affected by, a decision in this proceeding:

- Largan Precision Co., Ltd. v. Ability Opto-Electronics Tech. Co., Ltd., No. 4:19-cv-00696-ALM (E.D. Tex.)
- In re: HP, No. 20-140 (Fed. Cir.)

III. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3): Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Joseph F. Edell (Reg. No. 67,625)	Adam A. Allgood (Reg. No. 67,306)
joe.edell.IPR@fischllp.com	adam.allgood@fischllp.com
FISCH SIGLER LLP	FISCH SIGLER LLP
5301 Wisconsin Avenue NW	5301 Wisconsin Avenue NW
Fourth Floor	Fourth Floor
Washington, DC 20015	Washington, DC 20015
Phone: +1.202.362.3524	Phone: +1.202.362.3536

A Power of Attorney accompanies these Mandatory Notices pursuant to 37

C.F.R. § 42.10(b).

IV. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4): Service Information

Please direct all correspondence and service to counsel listed above. Largan consents to electronic service via email at Joe.Edell.IPR@fischllp.com.

Dated: August 12, 2020

By:

/Joseph F. Edell/ Joseph F. Edell (Reg. No. 67,625) Attorney for Patent Owner Largan Precision Co., Ltd.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing MANDATORY

NOTICES BY PATENT OWNER LARGAN PRECISION CO., LTD. was

served via electronic mail to the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner

listed below:

Matthew W. Johnson mwjohnson@jonesday.com JONES DAY 500 Grant Street, Suite 4500 Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219-2514

John A. Marlott jamarlott@jonesday.com JONES DAY 77 West Wacker, Suite 3500 Chicago, Illinois 60601-1692

Keith B. Davis kbdavis@jonesday.com Jeffrey M. White jwhite@jonesday.com JONES DAY 2727 North Hardwood Street, Suite 500 Dallas, Texas 75201

Dated: August 12, 2020

DOCKF

By:

/Joseph F. Edell/ Joseph F. Edell (Reg. No. 67,625) Attorney for Patent Owner Largan Precision Co., Ltd.